

AI Engineering Services Limited
Production Planning and Material Management

Dated: 03rd July 2025

CORRIGENDUM

BID No.: GeM Tender Ref: GEM/2025/B/6360289

Sub: Tender for AMC OF EOT CRANE at Repair Centre and Test House

With respect to the subject tender, the following amendments have been incorporated in tender as tabulated below.

S.no	Section/Clause	Original Text on Uploaded Tender documents on GEM	Revised Text
1	11 i)	Price Preference - The MSEs registered with above mentioned agencies/bodies for the tendered item and quoting price within a price band of L1 + 15 percent shall be allowed to supply by bringing down their price to L1 price in a situation where L1 price is from other than an MSE. Division of work will be as per GEM Tender Terms & Conditions	Price Preference - The MSEs registered with above mentioned agencies/bodies for the tendered item and quoting price within a price band of L1 + 15 percent shall be allowed to provide full contract by bringing down their price to L1 price in a situation where L1 price is from other than an MSE.
2	11 j)	Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) and bidders under the Make in India (MII) policy are exempted from the turnover requirement specified in the eligibility criteria. Additionally, such bidders will be eligible for a 50% relaxation in the Purchase Order (PO) value criteria for the purpose of qualification under this tender	Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) and bidders under the Make in India (MII) policy are exempted from the turnover requirement specified in the eligibility criteria.
3	Annexure-3 Special terms and conditions Point no 3	The Service Provider will Provide consumable required for servicing Spares required to be replaced during repair/maintenance of EOT Cranes shall be provided by AIESL. In case of the spares which cannot be provided by AIESL shall be billed separately at the market rate and prior approval for the same will be obtained from Dy.GM (EF & PM), JEOC . The Service provider to submit the schedule as per Indian Standard code of practice for maintenance of EOT Cranes	The Service Provider will Provide consumable required for servicing and Spares like brake coil,brake assembly,clutch assembly,hanger clamps,etc in case of any requirement during repair/maintenance.Rewinding of motors will in the scope of service provider. Spares like gear box and motor shall be provided by AIESL. The Service provider to submit the schedule as per Indian Standard code of practice for maintenance of EOT Cranes

All other terms and conditions of the original tender remain unchanged.

S/d

GM-PPMM